

30
Bail SC No. 63/26
FIR No. 406/25
PS South Rohini
STATE Vs. Rakesh Dedha @ Ronik @ Rinka

17.03.2026

Today, I am looking after the work of Ld. Link
Court.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy Counsels Sh. Abhishek and Sh. Gaurav
for main counsel Sh. Lakshay Yadav for applicant/
accused.

Ld. Proxy counsels for the applicant/ accused
submits that application may be disposed off as withdraw. The
main counsel has sent an e-mail on the e-mail ID of the Court
regarding withdrawal of the bail application with liberty to file
afresh.

In view of the aforesaid, the present interim bail
application is dismissed as withdrawn.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/17.03.2026