

26 IA NO. 3/2026
BAIL SC 63/2026
STATE VS. HARSH SINGH @ ROHIT
FIR NO. 406/2025
PS SOUTH ROHINI

24.03.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Gaytri Devi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Lakshay
Yadav, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS for regular bail
moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Harsh Singh @ Rohit.

Issue notice of the application to IO/SHO concerned
with the direction to appear in person along with the reply to the
bail application on the NDOH.

On request, put up for reply/arguments on the date
already fixed i.e. **06.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.03.2026