

35
Bail SC No. 63/2026
FIR No. 406/25
PS South Rohini
STATE Vs. Harsh Singh @ Rohit

06.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Lakshay Yadav for applicant/
accused.

Reply not filed.

Issue notice of the application to the IO/ SHO
concerned with the directions to appear in person alongwith reply
to the bail application on NDOH.

At request, put up for reply/ arguments on
10.04.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/06.04.2026