

Bail SC No. 63/2026
FIR No. 406/25
PS South Rohini
STATE Vs. Anil Rathore

09.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Hemant Gupta, Sh. Sahil Shekhar
and Sh. Rahul Arya for applicant/ accused.
Insp. Gyaneshwar Singh and SI Narender present.

Part submissions heard.

Put up for concluding arguments on **18.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/09.04.2026