

IA 5/2026
SC No. 63/2026
Rakesh Singh Dedha @ Ronik @ Rinka vs. State of NCT of Delhi
FIR No. 406/2025
u/s 103(1)/140(1)/3(5) BNS
PS South Rohini

16.04.2026

File taken up today on an application for interim bail application of the accused Rakesh Singh Dedha @ Ronik @ Rinka.

Both the regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Rakesh Singh Dedha @ Ronik @ Rinka.

This is first application u/s 483 BNSS for seeking interim bail for a period of 15 days on account of school admission of the minor daughter of applicant/accused.

Heard.

Let notice of the application be issued to the IO/SHO concerned with the direction to verify the factum of school admission of the minor daughter of the applicant/accused and file report positively on **28.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.04.2026