

41 IA NO. 4/2026
BAIL SC 63/2026
STATE VS. ANIL RATHORE
FIR NO. 406/2025
PS SOUTH ROHINI

18.04.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Concluding arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **20.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.04.2026