

41
Misc. SC No. 63/2026
FIR No. 406/25
PS South Rohini
STATE Vs. Anil Rathore

05.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Salil Shekhar, Sh. Dhruv Garg and
Sh. Rahul Arya for applicant/ accused Anil Rathore.

This is an application for calling report from the jail authorities regarding the medical treatment and status of health of applicant/ accused.

Medical status report of applicant/ accused received from concerned Jail Supdt. Copy supplied.

Report states that all necessary medical support is being provided to the applicant/ accused from time to time. The prayer is satisfied.

Accordingly, application stands disposed off.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.06.2026**