

3 SC 63/2026 STATE Vs. AMAN RATHORE 406/2025 (South
Rohini)

08.08.2026

One of the regular PAs is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman Rathore and Rajnish Dabral on
interim bail.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Shivam Sharma for main
counsel Sh. Salil Shekhar for accused Anil Rathore.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Deepesh Shokeen for main
counsel Sh. Sumeet Shokeen for accused Aman
Rathore.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Mohit Chauhan for main
counsel Sh. Vimal Tyagi for accused Rajnish Dabral.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Sh. Gauram
Kumar and Ms. Yashvi Singh for accused Harsh
Dedha @ Rakesh Dedha.
Accused Anil Rathore, Rakesh Singh Dedha and
Harsh Singh @ Rohit not produced from J/C.

Matter is listed for orders on charge.

An intimation is received vide Circular No.
9246/HAC&J(AC-IV)NAC DAP Dated New Delhi 06.08.2026
from DCP NAV DAP that UTPs shall not be produced from 08th
August till 16th August due to deployment of officials in
Independence Day Celebration.

In view of the same, put up for orders on charge on
22.08.2026. **Let production warrant be issued for accused persons
namely Anil Rathore, Harsh Dedha @ Rakesh Singh Dedha and
Harsh Singh @ Rohit for NDOH.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-02 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.08.2026